Decision under Delegated Powers

Officer Requesting Decision

Theofilos Karantzalis, Performance Policy and Development Manager

Officer Making the Decision

Matt Bradford, Head of Cleansing & Open Spaces

Recommendation

That the "Charnwood Borough Council – Nanpantan Cemetery – Intermediate Building Contract with contractor's design, Ref: 116476604" is signed and sealed.

Reason

To ensure that Cabinet decision (Item 6A, 18th October 2018) is satisfied.

Authority for Decision

Section 8.3 – Delegation of Executive Functions of the Council's Constitution delegates the Head of Cleansing and Open Spaces to: To manage and maintain the Council's parks, recreational facilities, open spaces and floral displays

Decision and Date

Approved,

Matt Bradford Head of Cleansing and Open Spaces 12th October 2021

Background

Charnwood Borough Council Officers were consulted and contributed to the development of the Specification for this contract.

This contract will be embedded as a Variation to the wider Management of Open Spaces contract the Council has already in place. This contract was let in compliance with the Council's contracts procedure rules and in liaison with the Council's Strategic Director for Commercial Development, Asset and Leisure, who also acts as the Contracts Compliance Officer.

Financial Implications

All associated costs are already met by the Council's Capital Programme budget allocation. This is a fixed price contract and no additional costs are expected to be incurred by the Council without any prior approval.

Risk Management

None arising from this decision as this contract was primarily developed by consultants experienced on this type of works. There is also a long-term working partnership with the preferred supplier, which gives the Council additional confidence and reassurance for the delivery of the contract at a high standard.

| Key Decision: | No |
|---------------|----|
|---------------|----|